
 

 

Water Resources Coordinating Council 
Agenda 

June 12, 2009 
1:00 – 3:00 PM 

Iowa State Capitol – Room G19 
 

 
I. Call to Order, Jamie Cashman, IGOV 
 
II. Topics of Discussion 

a. MOU review (Jim Gillespie) 
1. Handout provided 
2. Request WRCC members review and comment 
3. Send comments to Elaine Ilvess, 

Elaine.ilvess@iowaagriculture.gov, or Jim Gillespie 
jim.gillespie@iowaagriculture.gov 

b. Legislative Review 
1. I-Jobs and RIFF (Jamie Cashman) 

a. Handout provided, IGOV 
2. Legislative Liaison from each respective agency 

regarding water 
a. Director Leopold, DNR, provided itemized list 

of I-Jobs monies dedicated to water quality. 
Handout provide, IDNR 

b. Lori Beary, IFA, provided handout, draft rules 
for I-Jobs specifically related to water-
wastewater projects. Public hearing for I-Jobs 
rules is scheduled fro July 22. Rules are going 
through the normal rule-making process 

3. Federal Stimulus Update (DNR, IFA, NRCS, and 
other affected agencies) 

a. SF477 will be discussed next session; involves 
modernizing State parks 

b. SF474 will be discussed next session; involves 
bonding for Regents 

c. Susan Judkins-Josten, RIO, explained HF64 
will have approximately $22 million for 
communities adversely affected by disasters 

d. SF482 will be discussed next session; involves 
Iowa Green Corps 



 

 

e. Dave Miller, IHSEMD, a gap has been creating 
with recent funding (or lack thereof), 
specifically for areas protected by levees 

c. Iowa – Cedar River Basin Update (Bill Ehm) 
1. Due to the creation of the WRCC, members decided 

to conduct study of the Iowa-Cedar River Basin (also 
known as the Iowa-Cedar River Basin Committee). 
Committee will make recommendation to full WRCC. 
Handout provided 

2. Chuck Spitzack, USACE, coordination and developing 
scope of work is complex, regardless of the amount of 
money provided for the study. 

3. Larry Weber, University of Iowa Flood Center, the 
University is conducting similar research, also known 
as Flood Forecasting and Mapping. Received 
worldwide significant recognition from UNESCO. 

4. Ken Tow, RIO, suggestions identifying the cost of all 
state/federal agencies, present information to the 
Legislature to incorporate in collaborate statewide 
Water Plan, which incorporates water quality and 
quantity. 

5. Rich Simms, USDA-NRCS, suggests looking at 
floodplains throughout the State, rather than spot-
analysis 

d. Flooding 
1. Update on IDNR mini-Kaizen for Floodplain Mapping 

and Program (Wayne Gieselman, IDNR) 
a. Handout provided.  
b. Kaizen took place in May 2009. Follow-up will 

be in September 2009 with ideas for mapping. 
2. Charge to WRCC via HF 756 (Susan Judkins-Jensen) 

a. Summary of legislation. Because deadline for 
HF756 is November 15, 2009, request to 
develop subcommittee to begin work 

b. Jamie Cashman, IGOV, recommends 
coordination with other subcommittee(s) 

c. WRCC agrees to create subcommittee 
3. Iowa Flood Center (Larry Weber) 

a. Presentation provided 



 

 

b. Approximately $5 million for five years, with the 
potential of %40 million.  

c. Working with many different parties: NEXRAD, 
Jerry Galloway, University of Maryland, 
UNESCO, National Weather Service, Google 
Earth. 

 
III. Future plans and meetings, Governor 

a. Future agenda will reflect all members of WRCC 
a. Other agencies included 
b. Water quality and rural landscapes at next meeting 
c. Watershed planning 

b. How to move forward 
a. Emphasis on collaborating with one another 
b. Stay on top of collaborating with one another, provide 

continual updates on funding sources and subcommittee 
actions 



 

 

Attendees 

 Name Agency Email Phone 
X Aaron Todd RIO Aaron.todd@rio.iowa.gov 515-242-5299 

X Allen Bonini IDNR Allen.bonini@dnr.iowa.gov 515-281-5107 

 Anita Maher Lewis AMR Consulting Anita.maherlewis@gmail.com 515-230-5523 

X Ann Robinson INHF arobinson@inhf.org 515-288-1846 

X Annette Mansheim RIO Annette.mansheim@rio.iowa.gov  

X Bill Ehm IDNR William.ehm@dnr.iowa.gov 515-281-4701 

 Bill Northey IDALS agri@iowaagriculture.gov 515-281-5322 

 Bret Mills Iowa Finance 
Authority 

Bret.mills@iowa.gov 515-725-4961 

X Carol Miller IFB rcadmiller@aol.com 515-240-6870 

X Chuck Spitzack USACE Charles.p.spitzack@usace.army.mil   

X David Miller  IHSEMD David.miller@iowa.gov 515-725-3231 

 Dean Lemke IDALS Dean.lemke@iowaagriculture.gov 515-281-3963 

X Deb Ryun CDI debryun@cdiowa.org 641-774-4461 

 Dennis Hamilton US Army Corps of 
Engineers 

Dennis.w.hamilton@usace.army.mil 309-794-5340 

X Diane Karnish USACE Diane.e.karnish@usace.army.mil  309-794-5006 

 Duane Sand Iowa Natural Heritage 
Foundation 

dsand@inhf.org 515-288-1846 

X Elaine Ilvess IDALS-DSC Elaine.ilvess@iowaagriculture.gov 515-281-0531 

 George Antonica IDNR George.antonica@dnr.iowa.gov 515-281-8042 

X Hank Manning IDED Hank.manning@iowalifechanging.com 
 

515-242-4836 

X Jamie Cashman IGOV Jamie.cashman@iowa.gov  

 Jeff Schnell Iowa Pork Producers 
Assn 

jschnell@iowapork.org 515-225-7675 

X Jerry DeWitt ISU-Leopold Center jdewitt@iastate.edu 515-294-7836 

X Jessica Montana IDED Jessica.montana@iowalifechanging.com 515-242-4871 

X Jim Gillespie IDALS, DSC Jim.gillespie@iowaagriculture.gov 515-281-7043 

 Jim Mallory FEMA Jim.mallory@dhs.gov 540-597-4337 

 Jim Rost Iowa DOT Jim.rost@dot.iowa.gov 515-239-1798 

X Ken Sharp Iowa Dept. of Public 
Health 

ksharp@idph.state.ia.us 515-281-5099 

X Ken Tow Rebuild Iowa Office Kenneth.tow@rio.iowa.gov 515-281-4005 

 Linda Kinman DMWW/IAWA kinman@dmww.com 515-283-8706 

X Lori Beary Iowa Finance 
Authority 

Lori.beary@iowa.gov 515-725-4965 



 

 

X Marian Gelb Iowa Environmental 
Council 

mrgelb@iaenvironment.org 515-244-1194, 
201 

X Martin Adkins USDA-NRCS Martin.adkins@ia.usda.gov 515-284-4769 

X Mary Braun House Democrat 
Staff 

Mary.braun@legis.state.ia.us 515-281-6970 

X Patti Cale-Finnegan IDNR Patti.cale-finnegan@dnr.iowa.gov 515-725-0498 

X Rich Leopold IDNR Richard.leopold@dnr.iowa.gov 515-281-5385 

X Richard Sims USDA, NRCS Richard.sims@ia.usda.gov 515-284-6655 

X Rick Robinson Iowa Farm Bureau rrobinson@ifbf.org 515-225-5432 

 Robert Sinkler US Army Corps of 
Engineers 

Robert.A.Sinkler.Col@usace.army.mil 309-794-5224 

 Roger Wolf Iowa Soybean 
Association 

rwolf@iasoybeans.com 515-251-8640 

X Sharon Tahtinen  IDNR Sharon.tahtinen@dnr.iowa.gov 515-281-7066 

X Susan Dixon RIO Susan.Dixon@iowa.gov  515-242-5263 

 Susan Fenton IDALS Susan.fenton@iowaagriculture.gov 515-281-7808 

X Susan Heathcote Iowa Environmental 
Council 

heathcote@iaenvironment.org 515-244-1194, 
2054 

X Susan Judkins RIO Susan.judkins@rio.iowa.gov 515-242-5503 

X Wayne Gieselman IDNR Wayne.gieselman@dnr.iowa.gov 515-281-5817 

 Wayne Sanderson University of Iowa 
College of Public 
Health 

Wayne-sanderson@uionwa.edu 319-335-4207 
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